

Eddystone Borough Council October 9, 2023 Regular Meeting Agenda

Council Regular Meeting

- 1. Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Prayer By Eddystone Chaplin/Pledge of Allegiance

3. Announcements

Rec Updates

4. Upcoming Public Meetings/Events

11/06/2023 @ 7:00 PM – Council Workshop 11/13/2023 @ 6:00 PM – Council Executive Session 11/13/2023 @ 7:00 PM – Council Regular Meeting

5. **Presentation**

TCF-The Children's Youth Foundation Brinker Simpson 2024 Preliminary Budget

6. Professionals Report

Brinker Simpson

Code

Engineer

Fire/EMS

Health

Police

Solicitor

7. Discussion

Right to Know Preliminary 2024 Budget Sewer Discussion Eddystone Waterfront Marina



Eddystone Borough Council October 9, 2023 Regular Meeting Agenda

8. Public Forum

9. Action Items:

Motion: Approval of Minutes from Regular Council Meeting (9/11/2023)

Motion: To approve the Treasurer's Report, including bank reconciliations for the

month of September 2023 as presented by Brinker Simpson.

Motion: To approve the Cash Receipts & Disbursements Journal for the month of

September 2023 as presented by Brinker Simpson.

Motion: To accept the BCO report for the month of September 2023 as presented

by Code

Motion: To accept the Engineers report for the month of September 2023

Motion: To accept the Fire Report for the month of September 2023 as presented

by Chief Mokshefsky for Fire Chief Allen Reeves

Motion: To accept Police Report for the month of September 2023 as presented by

Chief Mokshefsky

Motion: To appoint Ed Mokshefsky as Emergency Management Coordinator for

Eddystone Borough

Motion: To approve the Preliminary 2024 Budget

Motion: To approve the Mini Pros BID

Motion: To approve the resignation from Stan Sigda from the Eddystone Zoning

Board

Motion: To appoint Dr. Rich Moler to the Eddystone Zoning Board

Motion: To advertise updated Zoning Map

Motion: To authorize advertisement of proposed Ord. 680 Rental Act

Motion: To approve IH amended Pump Operation and Maintenance Agreement

Motion: To approve Public Works Highway Department yard paving

Motion: To approve the hiring of a Part Time Highway Employee

10. Motion to Adjourn



Eddystone Borough Council October 9, 2023 Regular Meeting Agenda